
Bid Details/�बड�बड  �ववरण�ववरण

Bid End Date/Time/�बड�बड  बंदबंद  होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख//समयसमय 21-01-2025 10:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time/�बड�बड  खुलनेखुलने  क�क�
तार�खतार�ख//समयसमय 21-01-2025 10:30:00

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date)/�बड�बड  पेशकशपेशकश
वैधतावैधता ( (बंदबंद  होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख  सेसे)) 120 (Days)

Ministry/State Name/मं ालयमं ालय//रा!यरा!य  काका  नामनाम Ministry Of Power

Department Name/�वभाग�वभाग  काका  नामनाम Na

Organisation Name/संगठनसंगठन  काका  नामनाम Ntpc Limited

Office Name/काया%लयकाया%लय  काका  नामनाम Ussc Cpg2 Sipat

&ेता&ेता  ईमेलईमेल//Buyer  Email bycon10.ntpc.solapur@gembuyer.in

Total Quantity/कुलकुल  मा ामा ा 1

Item Category/मदमद  केटेगर�केटेगर� Advanced Dental Chair (Q3)

MSE Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover/ अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वष+वष+  सेसे  एमएसईएमएसई  छूटछूट No

Startup Exemption for Years of Experience
and Turnover/ अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वष+वष+  सेसे  /टाट%अप/टाट%अप  छूटछूट No

Document required from seller/�व&ेता�व&ेता  सेसे  मांगेमांगे
गएगए  द/तावेज़द/तावेज़

Certificate (Requested in ATC),OEM Authorization
Certificate,Additional Doc 4 (Requested in ATC),Compliance
of BoQ specification and supporting document
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by
the buyer

Do you want to show documents uploaded
by bidders to all bidders participated in
bid?/

No

Bid to RA enabled/�बड�बड  सेसे  1रवस%1रवस%  नीलामीनीलामी  स3&यस3&य  3कया3कया No

Type of Bid/�बड�बड  काका  4कार4कार Two Packet Bid

Time allowed for Technical Clarifications
during technical evaluation/तकनीक�तकनीक�  मू5यांकनमू5यांकन  केके
दौरानदौरान  तकनीक�तकनीक�  /प7ीकरण/प7ीकरण  हेतुहेतु  अनुमतअनुमत  समयसमय

2 Days

 

Bid Number/बोली &मांक (�बड सं8या):
GEM/2025/B/5778933

Dated/3दनांक : 11-01-2025

Bid Document/  �बड�बड  द/तावेज़द/तावेज़

1 / 12



Inspection Required (By Empanelled
Inspection Authority / Agencies pre-
registered with GeM)

No

Evaluation Method/मू5यांकनमू5यांकन  प?ितप?ित Total value wise evaluation

Arbitration Clause No
Mediation Clause No

Bid Details/�बड�बड  �ववरण�ववरण

EMD Detail/ईएमड�ईएमड�  �ववरण�ववरण

Required/आवBयकता No

ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजीईपीबीजी  �ववरण�ववरण

Required/आवBयकता No

MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआईएमआईआई  खर�दखर�द  वर�यतावर�यता

MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआई खर�द वर�यता No

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसईएमएसई  खर�दखर�द  वर�यतावर�यता

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खर�द वर�यता Yes

1. Purchase preference will be given to MSEs having valid Udyam Registration and whose credentials are
validated online through Udyam Registration portal as defined in Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small
Enterprises (MSEs) Order, 2012 dated 23.03.2012 issued by Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises and
its subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned Ministry. If the bidder wants to avail themselves of the
Purchase preference, the bidder must be the manufacturer / OEM of the offered product on GeM. Traders are
excluded from the purview of Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises and hence resellers
offering products manufactured by some other OEM are not eligible for any purchase preference. In respect of bid
for Services, the bidder must be the Service provider of the offered Service. Relevant documentary evidence in
this regard shall be uploaded along with the bid in respect of the offered product or service and Buyer will decide
eligibility for purchase preference based on documentary evidence submitted, while evaluating the bid. If L-1 is
not an MSE and MSE Seller (s) has / have quoted price within L-1+ 15% (Selected by Buyer) of margin of
purchase preference /price band defined in relevant policy, such MSE Seller shall be given opportunity to match
L-1 price and contract will be awarded for 100% (selected by Buyer) percentage of total quantity. The buyers are
advised to refer the OM No. F.1/4/2021-PPD dated 18.05.2023 OM_No.1_4_2021_PPD_dated_18.05.2023 for
compliance of Concurrent application of Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises Order, 2012
and Public Procurement (Preference to Make in India) Order, 2017. Benefits of MSE will be allowed only if seller is
validated on-line in GeM profile as well as validated and approved by Buyer after evaluation of documents
submitted. 
2. Estimated Bid Value indicated above is being declared solely for the purpose of guidance on EMD amount and
for determining the Eligibility Criteria related to Turn Over, Past Performance and Project / Past Experience etc.
This has no relevance or bearing on the price to be quoted by the bidders and is also not going to have any
impact on bid participation. Also this is not going to be used as a criteria in determining reasonableness of
quoted prices which would be determined by the buyer based on its own assessment of reasonableness and
based on competitive prices received in Bid / RA process. 

2 / 12

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/downloadOmppdfile/


3. Short Duration Bid has been published by the Buyer with the approval of the Competent authority due to
Emergency procurement of critical products/services. 

Advanced Dental Chair ( 1 pieces )

Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�7याँ�विश�7याँ  

* जेम केटेगर� �विश�7 के अनुसार / As per GeM Category Specification

Specification
Specification Name/�विश�7�विश�7  काका

नामनाम
Bid Requirement/�बड�बड  केके  िलएिलए  आवBयकआवBयक  (Allowed

Values)/अनुमतअनुमत  मू5यमू5य

Performance
Parameters

Chair along with complete
unit is suitable for

Right handed operator

Chair has a baseless design Yes, No

Chair has provision for
swivel of Dentist Arm
Left/Right, with more than
300 degrees movement

Yes

Chair has safety brake
system at base and
backrest while going down,
for patient's exit position

Yes

Lifting capacity of chair 180 - 200 Kg

Operation Electrical

Upholstery is Seamless and
wipe disinfectable

Yes

No of programs available 4

Program for last working
position

Available

Program for return to 'zero
position'

Available

Synchronized backrest and
footrest moment

Yes

Headrest with multi-axis
rotation and height
adjustable

Yes(mechanical)

Headrest with
pneumatically controlled
stop

Yes, No

LED operating light Yes (with touch free operation)

LED operating light
intensity

30,000-40,000 lux

LED operating light is colour
corrected

Yes

Rinsing water/Cup water
heating facility available

No

Spitoon High finished Porcelain

3 / 12

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/x1bhE5s3eA0ENEnvGGIUvxVse983f6pTwtUp63mTn6Q


Spitoon comes with
motorized motion and
programmed cup filler and
flush function

Yes

Spitoon bowl removable Yes

Spitoon bowl swiveable Yes

Spitoon outlet has facilities
of Biomedical waste
treatment /water treatment

Yes

Coupling for light cure unit
available on assistant side
also

Yes

Three way syringe available
on assistant side also

Yes

High and low suction
available on assistant side

Yes

Comes with integrated LED
light curing unit

Yes

No of programs in
integrated LED light curing
unit

3

No of eye protection shield
supplied

3

Suction Compatible with vacuum capacity of 100mbar or less
at 250 litres/min, Has facility for automatic wash and
disinfection system for suction system

Dentist side control Overhead design/overhead delivery, Underhanging
design

Dentist side control has 6
way syringe

No

Dentist side Control has 3
way syringe

Yes

Dentist side control has
Provision for brushless
micromotor with speed
range upto 40000 rpm

Yes (fibre optic)

Dentist side control has
Provision for Fibre optic
airotor terminal

1

Dentist side control has
provision of Non-Fibre optic
airotor terminal

1

Specification
Specification Name/�विश�7�विश�7  काका

नामनाम
Bid Requirement/�बड�बड  केके  िलएिलए  आवBयकआवBयक  (Allowed

Values)/अनुमतअनुमत  मू5यमू5य

4 / 12



Dentist side control has
Provision for scalar
terminal

Yes (Fibre Optic)

Controls for airotor and
micromotor

both on control panel and foot rest

Has provision to
automatically emit an airjet
when operator stops
handpieces so as to clean
any residual liquids or
solids from the hand piece

Yes

Compressor Dental Chair shall be supplied with suitable oil free,
Medical grade, noise free and with anti-bacterial
coating Air Compressor, with capacity to run single
dental chair unit

Tank capacity of
compressor

20- 30 litres

Integrated back-lit
radiographic image viewer

For IOPA only

Operator stools supplied
with chair

1

No of castors in operator
stool

5

Operator stool is with
backrest

Yes

Operator stool design basic with adjustable backrest

Micromotor (Autoclavable)
in built with chair

Yes

Micromotor speed control
minimum

40000

Ultrasonic Scaler supplied Yes

Make of Ultrasonic scaler
(Autoclavable)

Fibre optic

Fibre optic contrangle
handpiece autoclavable 
head for micromotor (WITH
PUSH BUTTON)

1

Non Fibre optic contrangle
handpiece autoclavable 
head for micromotor (WITH
PUSH BUTTON)

1

Fibre optic contrangle
handpiece autoclavable
head for micromotor
(WITHOUT PUSH BUTTON)

NA

Specification
Specification Name/�विश�7�विश�7  काका

नामनाम
Bid Requirement/�बड�बड  केके  िलएिलए  आवBयकआवBयक  (Allowed

Values)/अनुमतअनुमत  मू5यमू5य

5 / 12



Non Fibre optic contrangle
handpiece autoclavable
head for micromotor
(WITHOUT PUSH BUTTON)

1

Autoclavable Fibre optic
airotor handpiece (standard
head with push button)

1

Autoclavable Fibre optic
airotor handpiece (mini
head with push button)

1

Autoclavable Non Fibre
optic airotor handpiece
(standard head with push
button)

1

Autoclavable Non Fibre
optic airotor handpiece
(standard head without
push button)

1

Autoclavable Non Fibre
optic airotor handpiece
(mini head with push
button)

1

Autoclavable Non Fibre
optic airotor handpiece
(mini head without push
button)

1

Fibre optic straight
handpiece  for micromotor
(autoclavable)

1

Non Fibre optic straight
handpiece for micromotor
(autoclavable)

1

Periodontal function tips
along with scaler

4

Stabilizer Comes with stand alone stabilizer

Capacity of stabilizer 2kva

The main equipment and all
accessories/attachments
are from reputed OEM's
with the product /products
displayed in OEM website

Yes

Power supply 220-230V , 50 Hz single phase

Warranty in years 5

CMC offered post warranty
in years

5

Specification
Specification Name/�विश�7�विश�7  काका

नामनाम
Bid Requirement/�बड�बड  केके  िलएिलए  आवBयकआवBयक  (Allowed

Values)/अनुमतअनुमत  मू5यमू5य

6 / 12



Whether warranty provided
shall be applicable if
product used outside India
by any buyer

No

Control panel basic control panel with 3 digit display

Control panel has Modes
available to control airotor
and micromotor RPM and
torque

Yes

Remote control No remote control panel

Material Parameter Padding Fixed

Padding material high density PU foam

Additional
Parameters

There is possibility to
bypass mains water with
supply from fresh water
bottle

Yes

Comes with integrated
medical grade touch screen
flat panel mounted on an
arm that should rotate and
tilt for comfort viewing of
doctor and patient

Yes

Size of touch screen flat
panel of integrated medical
grade screen in inches

NA (for not provided)

OEM representation in
Indian market (in Years)
hint: Documents should be
supplied on buyers demand

3 years or more

The chair might be required
to be installed at remote/
field locations in India, OEM
will provide prompt 
Installation, user training,
service anywhere in India 
as and when required

Yes

Product instruction manual
to be supplied

Yes

Resolution of screen 1920 x 1080

Comes with in built
Intraoral Camera

Yes

Comes with inbuilt RVG No

Specification
Specification Name/�विश�7�विश�7  काका

नामनाम
Bid Requirement/�बड�बड  केके  िलएिलए  आवBयकआवBयक  (Allowed

Values)/अनुमतअनुमत  मू5यमू5य

7 / 12



Additional Specification Parameters - Advanced Dental Chair ( 1 pieces ) 
Specification Parameter

Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

1.Additional Specification:- On Site Annual Maintenance Checks of the machine should be done at
regular intervals during the warranty period.

2.Additional Specification:- All Instruments and Accessories should be of same make as that of the chair.

3.Additional Specification:- Should have Physical Service Centre in the state of Odisha, Should provide
compatible extra Scaler:- 1no.

4.Additional Specification:- Should provide compatible extra Fibre optic contrangle handpiece
autoclavable head for micromotor (WITHOUT PUSH BUTTON):-1

5.Additional Specification:-
Should meet all necessary global standards and certifications like European
CE, IEC/EN 60601-1:2005, Copies of all certifications and reports to be
provided to buyer on demand at time of supplies.

* Bidders offering must also comply with the additional specification parameters mentioned above. 

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती//1रपो3टEग1रपो3टEग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  and/ तथातथा Quantity/मा ामा ा

S.No./&.&.
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती//1रपो3टEग1रपो3टEग
अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता Quantity/मा ामा ा Delivery Days/3डलीवर�3डलीवर� केके
3दन3दन

1 Pratap Kumar Sendh

759101,GSTIN:
21AAACN0255D1ZA NTPC
Stores NTPC Talcher Thermal
Power Station P.O. Talcher
Thermal Dist. Angul, Orissa
759101

1 45

Special terms and conditions-Version:3 effective from 24-07-2023 for category Advanced Dental
Chair

1. 1. All Provisions of Drugs and Cosmetics Act, 1940 and Rules (including Medical Device Rule 2017)
made there under as amended till date will always be applicable. This will include all notifications
issued by Central Drugs Standard Control Organization (CDSCO), Ministry of Health & Family Welfare
(MoHFW) and Department of Pharmaceuticals (DOP), Ministry of Chemicals & Fertilizers time to time
in this regard.

2. The sellers are registered on GeM based on self-declaration of valid Drug License, product
certification, test reports etc. However, buyers must check and validate the details at their end for
all applicable licenses and certifications e.g., validity and authenticity/genuineness of drug license,
product certification, manufacturer certification/licenses, test reports etc.

3. In case of authorized resellers/distributors, it will be the legal & regulatory liability of the
manufacturer to ensure that their resellers/distributors are operating in compliance with all relevant
laws and regulations and are properly licensed to sell the manufacturer's products, including
verifying the validity and authenticity of drug license held by them.

4. The price offered by the seller/bidder shall not, in any case exceed the DPCO/NPPA controlled price
or price fixed by State Government, if any. The seller must reduce the prices if there is any
reduction in DPCO/NPPA ceiling price or price fixed by State Government, if any.

5. Any other Terms and Conditions which is not included or at variance with the conditions specified in
STC/GTC, may be added by the buyer through Additional Terms and Conditions (ATC) in the bid to
ensure items are procured from authentic/validated source with appropriate and applicable quality.

8 / 12



The above terms and conditions are in reverse order of precedence i.e. ATC shall supersede specific
STC which shall supersede General Terms and Conditions (“GTC”), whenever there are any
conflicting provisions.

 

6. Comprehensive warranty: Comprehensive warranty shall include preventive maintenance
including calibration as per technical/ service /operational manual of the manufacturer, service
charges and spares. During the warranty period commencing from date of the successful
completion of warranty period, Service personnel shall visit each consignee site as recommended in
the manufacturer's technical/ service /operational manual, at least once in six months. warranty
shall not be including the consumables. Further there will be 98% uptime warranty during warranty
period on 24 (hrs) X 7 (days) X 365 (days) basis, with penalty, to extend warranty period by double
the downtime period.

 

7. Service centres: Details of Service outlets in India to render services for equipment to be
furnished to buyer/consignees with complete address, telephone numbers, e mails etc at time of
making the supplies. It shall be the responsibility of seller to ensure that authorized service centres
are available to cater to the areas where supplies are made within reasonable distance from where
the service calls can be handled. Details of toll-free numbers for service call and online registration
of service requests also to be provided buyer/consignee at the time of supplies.

 

8. Source of supply: It shall be responsibility of seller to provide Documents regarding source of
equipments such as copy of Performa invoice or any other documents to establish that the products
supplied are manufactured by OEM indicated and sourced from them.

 

9. Packing and Marking: Medical equipments being very delicate and sensitive packing for the
goods should be strong and durable enough to withstand transit including transhipment (if any),
rough handling, open storage etc. without any damage, deterioration etc. .The size, weights and
volumes of the packing cases, remoteness of the final destination of the goods, availability or
otherwise of transport and handling facilities at all points during transit up to final destination,.
Quality of packing, the manner of marking within & outside the packages and provision of
accompanying documentation shall take into consideration the type of medical equipments being
supplied. The accessories shall be suitably labelled and packed. Each of the package shall be
marked on three sides with indelible paint of proper quality: indicating contract number and date,
brief description of goods including quantity, Packing list reference number, country of origin of
goods and any other relevant details.

 

10. Spare Parts: Seller shall provide materials, information etc. pertaining to spare parts
manufactured and supplied by the OEM. It shall be ensured that the required spares are available
for purchase at least for 10 years from date of supplies. In case due to any reasons the production
of the spare parts is discontinued sufficient advance notice should be given to the buyer/consignee
before such discontinuation to provide adequate time to purchase the required spare parts etc.
Further, OEM and their service centres/dealers shall carry sufficient inventories to assure ex-stock
supply of consumables and spares for the equipments so that the same are available. OEM or
reseller shall always accord most favoured client status to the buyer/consignee and shall give the
most competitive price for spares and consumables of its machines/equipments supplied.

 

11. Installation, Training, Manuals: Seller shall be responsible to carry out Installation &
commissioning, Supervision and Demonstration of the goods. They shall provide required jigs and
tools for assembly, minor civil works for the completion of the installation and Training of
Consignee's representatives for operating and maintaining the equipment and supplying required
number of operation & maintenance manual for the goods. In case the category parameters are
specifying any requirements regarding the installations, training and manuals the same shall also
be applicable.

 

9 / 12



12. Electrical safety checking: Sellers are required to make sure that they furnish the list of
equipments for carrying out routine and preventive maintenance to buyer/consignee .They should
make sure to periodically check the electrical safety aspects as per BIS Safety Standards or
equivalent .In case they do not have required equipment for such testing should ensure that the
equipments checked for electrical safety compliance through labs with facilities for such checking
during every preventive maintenance call.

 

13. Software: All software updates should be provided free of cost during warranty period.

Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/&ेता&ेता  HाराHारा  जोड़�जोड़�  गईगई  �बड�बड  क�क�  �वशेष�वशेष  शतJशतJ

1. Generic

Bidder shall submit the following documents along with their bid for Vendor Code Creation:

 a. Copy of PAN Card.

 b. Copy of GSTIN.

 c. Copy of Cancelled Cheque.

 d. Copy of EFT Mandate duly certified by Bank.

2. Generic

Supplier shall ensure that the Invoice is raised in the name of Consignee with GSTIN of Consignee only.

3. Scope of Supply

Scope of supply (Bid price to include all cost components) : Supply Installation Testing and
Commissioning of Goods

4. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

1. Bidder shall submit the following declarations :- “The sellers who participate in current Tender are

deemed to have fully accepted all Terms & Conditions, Technical Specifications, Data Sheets, Drawings,

Quality Plans, Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions given in Bidding Documents, read in

conjunction with Amendment(s)/ Clarification(s)/ Addenda/ Errata (if any) issued by the Buyer prior to

opening of Techno-Commercial Bids, and the same are supposed to have been taken into consideration

while making their Techno-Commercial Bid & Price Bid. Further it is construed that no deviation has been

taken by the seller in this regard. In case any documents/ details/ catalogues are found to have been

submitted by the bidder along with its bid, which is in contravention to buyer’s bidding documents, those

will not be taken into cognizance and will stand automatically withdrawn.”

 

2. AS PER CLAUSE NO-8 DUTIES & TAXES OF GEM GTC, BIDDERS SHALL QUOTE ALL INCLUISVE PRICES (i.e.

INCLUSIVE OF GST, P&F, FREIGHT, INSURANCE ETC.).

 

All  post award communication/ grievance will be addressed to consignee at  email id:- store inc

10 / 12



harge- talcher@ntpc.co.in In case of non-resolution of the issue, matter can be escalated along 
with previous correspondence(s) to email id :- vendor_grievance_cpg2@ntpc.co.in 

 

Consignee details :-

Consignee details :-

Contact person:- Pratap Kumar Sendh

Email:- pksendh@ntpc.co.in

Contact person Mob no.- 9437961107

.

5. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer uploaded ATC document Click here to view the file .

Disclaimer/अ/वीकरणअ/वीकरण

The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses
on the bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in
the bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and
conditions governing the bid. If any clause(s) is / are incorporated by the Buyer regarding following, the bid and
resultant contracts shall be treated as null and void and such bids may be cancelled by GeM at any stage of
bidding process without any notice:-

1. Definition of Class I and Class II suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant Order / Office Memorandum
issued by DPIIT in this regard.

2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms & Conditions, in contravention to
exemption provided to such sellers under GeM GTC.

3. Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are available without any
Category item bunched with it.

4. Creating BoQ bid for single item.
5. Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or Manufacturer or Dealer name.
6. Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify bidders.
7. Floating / creation of work contracts as Custom Bids in Services.
8. Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process. (However, in bids for

attached categories, trials are allowed as per approved procurement policy of the buyer nodal Ministries)
9. Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of Indian Standards without

specifying equivalent Indian Certification / standards.
10. Seeking experience from specific organization / department / institute only or from foreign / export

experience.
11. Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories.
12. Incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to Make in India Policy.
13. Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses.
14. Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction, as the

case may be.

Further, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of
this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the Representation window provided in
the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer
is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to
such representations.

11 / 12

https://fulfilment.gem.gov.in/contract/slafds?fileDownloadPath=SLA_UPLOAD_PATH/2025/Jan/GEM_2025_B_5778933/CLM0010/ATC_83ec2ed8-c90a-462f-98fe1735880428715_bycon10ntpccg.docx
https://assets-bg.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/shared_doc/list-of-categories-where-trials-are-allowed_1712126171.pdf


All GeM Sellers / Service Providers are mandated to ensure compliance with all the applicable laws /
acts / rules including but not limited to all Labour Laws such as The Minimum Wages Act, 1948, The
Payment of Wages Act, 1936, The Payment of Bonus Act, 1965, The Equal Remuneration Act, 1976,
The Payment of Gratuity Act, 1972 etc. Any non-compliance will be treated as breach of contract

and Buyer may take suitable actions as per GeM Contract.

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions/ यह �बड सामाKय शत+ के अतंग%त भी शािसत है

In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which
shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to
undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action

in accordance with the laws./जेम क� सामाKय शत+ के खंड 26 के संदभ% मM भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश के �बडर से खर�द
पर 4ितबंध के संबंध मM भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश का कोई भी �बडर इस िन�वदा मM �बड देने के िलए तभी पा  होगा
जब वह �बड देने वाला सPम 4ािधकार� के पास पंजीकृत हो।�बड मM भाग लेते समय �बडर को इसका अनुपालन करना होगा और कोई भी
गलत घोषणा 3कए जाने व इसका अनुपालन न करने पर अनुबंध को तUकाल समाV करने और कानून के अनुसार आगे क� कानूनी कार%वाई
का आधार होगा।

---Thank You/धKयवादधKयवाद---

12 / 12

https://admin.gem.gov.in/apis/v1/gtc/pdfByDate/?date=20250111

	Bid Document/ बिड दस्तावेज़
	EMD Detail/ईएमडी विवरण
	ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजी विवरण
	MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआई खरीद वरीयता
	MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खरीद वरीयता

	Advanced Dental Chair ( 1 pieces )
	Special terms and conditions-Version:3 effective from 24-07-2023 for category Advanced Dental Chair

	Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/क्रेता द्वारा जोड़ी गई बिड की विशेष शर्तें
	Disclaimer/अस्वीकरण
	---Thank You/धन्यवाद---


